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MEETING AGENDA ITEM 

BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATI 0 0 0 0 1 3 7 8 0 7  
COMMISSIONERS 
GARY PIERCE - CHAIRMAN 
BOB STUMP 
PAUL NEWMAN 
SANDRA D. KENNEDY 
BRENDA BURNS 

Arizona Corporation Commission 
DOCKETED 

JUL 11 2012 

[N THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 
GRAHAM COUNTY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE,) 
[NC. FOR APPROVAL OF ITS ELECTRIC 

) DOCKET NO. E-01 749A-11-0235 

1 
ENERGY EFFICIENCY IMPLEMENTATION ) 
PLAN FOR 2012 AND 2013. ) 

) 
1 

EXCEPTIONS TO ROO 

Graham County Electric Cooperative, Inc. (“GCEC” or the “Company”) submits the 

following exceptions to the Arizona Corporation Commission Staffs Recommended Opinion and 

Order (“ROO”) on GCEC’s Electric Energy Efficiency Implementation Plan for 2012 and 2013 

(“2012-2013 EE Plan”) filed on July 3,2012. 

The ROO at page 22, line 5 orders GCEC to provide notice to its customers of the new 

DSM adjustor within 15 days of the effective date of this Decision. The only way GCEC can 

provide such notice within 15 days is to send out the notice to each customer in the mail at a cost 

of over $4,000. GCEC would request that the ROO be modified to allow GCEC to send out the 

notice to customers within 30 days of the effective date of this Decision. This will allow GCEC to 

send the notice as a bill insert rather than a separate mailer. If the DSM adjustor is effective on 

August 1, GCEC will begin to include the notice as an insert in customer’s bills that will be sent at 

the end of July and have sent a bill insert to all customers by the end of August. 

The ROO at page 15, line 16 states a total budget of $7,000 for the Residential CFL 

Lighting Program. The table on page 18, line 20 of the ROO states a total budget of $6,000 for the 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

tesidential CFL Lighting Program. GCEC requests a clarification and modification to the ROO 

hat will make these amounts equal. 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 1 l* day of July 2012. 

GRAND CANYON STATE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 

ASSOCIATION, INC 
/ 

Cons&tant for Graham County Electric Cooperative, Inc. 

3riginal and 13 copies of the foregoing 
?led this 1 lth day of July 2012 with: 

locket Control 
4rizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 


